Copyright 2000 Carrier Corporation Form 30GXN-2PD
ECOLOGIC™ 30GXN,R air-cooled
chillers are designed from the ground
up to meet the needs of today and
tomorrow, Including:
• Chlorine-free HFC-134a refrigerant
• Low noise rotary screw
compressors and Aero-acoustic

Data
5
Model number nomenclature
30GX    N    125    M    S    –    6    4    1    AA
Packaging
1 – Standard Domestic (Coil Cover)
2 – Coil Cover and Bottom Skid
3 – Standard Export with Coil Cover, Top and Bottom Skid
        & Shipping Bag
4 – Full Export Crate
5 – Option #1 above with Factory Installed Security Grilles
6 – Option #2 above with Factory Installed Security Grilles
7 – Option #3 above with Factory Installed Security Grilles
8 – Option #4 above with Factory Installed Security Grilles
Voltage
1 – 575-3-60 2 – 380-3-60 (Export Only)
2 – 230-3-60 8 – 230-3-50
4  –  230-3-60 9 – 380/415-3-50
5 – 208/230-3-60
6 – 460-3-60
Enviro-Shield™ Corrosion Protection Options
– – Standard Copper Tube/Aluminum Fin
K – Copper Tube/Aluminum Fin Precoated
C – Copper Tube/Copper Fin and Copper Tube Sheet
E – Copper Tube/Aluminum Fin with E-Coat
F – Copper Tube/Copper Fin and Copper Tube Sheet
        with E-Coat
Series – 4
Factory Installed Options (FIOP)
125° F Electric Service Rating (Available on all sizes):
A – Navigator (Standard)
F – Navigator and Energy Management Module
T – “Service Option” Includes Navigator, Energy
         Management Module, Service Port and GFI Convenience
        Outlet
V – “Service Option” Includes Navigator, Energy
        Management Module and Service Port (50 Hz and
        380-3-60 Only)
Nominal Sizes (60 Hz Only)
080 125 174 264 350
090 135 204 281
106 150 225 301
114 160 249 325
30GX – ECOLOGIC™ Air Cooled Chiller
with ComfortLink™ Controls
Compressor Start Option
N – Across the Line Start
R – Wye-Delta Start
Cooler Head Option
– – Standard Cooler Head
M – Minus One Pass
P – Plus One Pass
115° F Electric Service Rating (Sizes 080-125, 220, 240 Only):
– – Navigator (Standard)
E – Navigator and Energy Management Module
S – “Service Option” Includes Navigator, Energy
        Management Module, Service Port and GFI Convenience
        Outlet
U – “Service Option” Includes Navigator, Energy
        Management Module and Service Port (50 Hz and
        380-3-60 Only)
Nominal Sizes (50 Hz Only)
080 125 175 265 350
090 135 205 281
106 150 225 301
115 160 250 325
60 Hz Duplex Sizes
370
390
415
450
50 Hz Duplex Sizes
220